



PRESS RELEASE **Nusantara Capital Authority** 

Number: 133/sipers/sdmhumas-oikn/04/2024

April 25<sup>th</sup>, 2024

#### NCA, PT ATMI IGI, & Solinatra Sign Lol at Hannover Messe 2024

HANNOVER - The Nusantara Capital Authority (NCA) continues to open investment opportunities for the development of Nusantara. On the third day of Hannover Messe 2024, the NCA signed a Letter of Intent (LoI) with Solinatra - PT ATMI IGI Center of Excellence, a collaboration between Solinatra Group B.V. and PT ATMI IGI, in Hannover, Germany, on Wednesday (24/04/2024).

"We are here (at Hannover Messe 2024) seeking partners, especially those with the right technology to be applied in Nusantara. Fortunately for us, in this session, we met with Solinatra and PT ATMI IGI. We share the same interests and goals in realizing a better life and future for Indonesia," said Secretary of the NCA, Achmad Jaka Santos Adiwijaya.

Chairman of the Board of Solinatra, Roland Pluut, expressed his enthusiasm for the collaboration for the development of Nusantara through the signing of this LoI. "This is an extraordinary project. This collaboration shows the world that by using sustainable materials, transitioning from environmentally polluting plastics to biodegradable natural materials, we can build a healthy city and lay the foundation for people to live happily," exclaimed Roland.

The collaboration covers three areas with the aim of making Nusantara a plastic-free environmentally friendly city. "The first area is about mangrove campaign with biodegradable materials replacing plastics, the second is vocational education with support from ATMI, which is one of the pioneers for dual vocational education in Indonesia, and the third is joint business development with Solinatra for sustainable products," said Operational Director of PT ATMI IGI, Yustinus Wahyo Nursanto.

Assistant Marketing Manager of PT ATMI IGI, Robertus Terry Damian, expressed his hope for the importance of youth involvement in caring for the earth and building Nusantara, as Nusantara will become an ideal home for young people in the future.

In the same event, the Ambassador of the Republic of Indonesia to Germany, Arif Havas Oegroseno, highlighted the significant investment opportunities at Hannover Messe 2024 for Nusantara. According to him, the participation of the NCA at Hannover Messe 2024 is important to showcase Indonesia's programs to the world and investors.

"Because Hannover Messe is not only in Germany but also worldwide, and on the same note, we want to show to Germany and also to the world industry that we have environmentally friendly programs reflected in Nusantara," said Arif Havas Oegroseno.

Nusantara Capital Authority Human Capital & Public Relations Bureau

Contact:

halo@ikn.go.id / humas@ikn.go.id

Website : ikn.go.id

Instagram : instagram.com/ikn\_id











## PRESS RELEASE

Facebook : facebook.com/iknindonesia1

Twitter : twitter.com/ikn id Youtube : IKN Indonesia

#KotaDuniauntukSemua #Nusantara #IbuKotaNegara

Nusantara is the future Capital of Indonesia, as designated and regulated by Law Number 3 of 2022. It is located on the east coast of Kalimantan Island. Nusantara's area is nearly four times that of Jakarta, covering approximately 256,142 hectares of land and a marine area of 68,189 hectares. Nusantara will shift the development orientation to be Indonesia-centric and function to accelerate the country's economic transformation. The Nusantara Capital Authority (NCA) is the authority responsible for managing and regulating Nusantara. NCA is an institution equivalent to a ministry established by the Government of Indonesia, operating directly under the President of the Republic of Indonesia. NCA's duties include supporting the preparation, development, and relocation of the national capital to Nusantara."









## PRESS RELEASE

#### PHOTO DOCUMENTATION

**Source: Nusantara Capital Authority Public Relations** 















# PRESS RELEASE













